y CITY OF SANTA FE

_-*

Date: January 21, 2025

To: Governing Body

. - - i na_Wheel
From: Regina Wheeler, Public Works Dlrector%%

ACTION:

Request for Approval of a Budget Amendment Resolution (BAR) to Allocate One-Time Funding From
Available GRT Fund 216 Balance For Contractually Required Fiscal Agent Fees in the Total Amount of
$120,000 to Public Works Administration Service Contracts. (Regina Wheeler, Public Works Director;
rawheeler@santafenm.gov)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

The New Mexico Department of Finance and Administration (DFA) took the position that it required the
City to engage a fiscal agent in order to utilize State Capital appropriations. The City entered into a
intergovernmental services agreement with the North Central New Mexico Economic Development District
(NCNMEDD) to meet the State’s mandate. NCNMEDD fee for these services is 1% of the amount that the
City submits for reimbursement estimated to be $120,000 in FY25.

FUNDING SOURCE: FY25 Mid-Year Funding Allocation from GRT Fund 216
Fund Name/Number: General Fund/ 100

Munis Org Name/Number: Public Works Administration / 1006001
Munis Expenditure Object Name/Number: Service Contracts / 510310
Project Ledger: PWD2510051

ATTACHMENTS:
BAR

CofSF Version 5 10.21.2024



Log # {Finance use only}:

Journal # {Finance use only}:

City of Santa Fe, New Mexico
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION (BAR)

DEPARTMENT / DIVISION NAME DATE
Public Works / Administration 2/6/2025
ITEM DESCRIPTION ORG OBJECT PROJECT INCREASE DECREASE
EXPENDITURES {enter as positive #} | {enter as negative #}
Service Contracts 1006001 510310 PWD02510051 120,000
Gross Receipts Tax Fund / Transfer to PW Administration
(General Fund) 2160001 750100 120,000
REVENUES {enter as negative #} | {enter as positive #}
PW Administration (General Fund) / Transfer from Gross
Receipts Tax Fund 1006001 650216 (120,000)
JUSTIFICATION: (use additional page if needed)
--Attach supporting documentation/memo $ 120,000 | $ -

Appropriation from available Gross Receipts Tax Fund balance for fiscal agent fees payable to the North Central New Mexico

{Complete section below if BAR results

in a net change to ANY Fund}
Economic Development District (NCNMEDD) as mandated by the New Mexico Department of Finance and Administration Fund Balance
Fund(s) Affected Increase/(Decrease)
(NM DFA) in order for the City to receive State capital appropriations 216 (120,000)
[see attached memo] TOTAL: (120,000)
{Use this form for Finance Committee/ Feb 11,2025
Andy Hopkins 2/6/2025 City Council agenda items ONLY} ALEXIS LOTERO (Feb 11,2025 11:18 MST)
Prepared By {print name} Date Budget Officer Date
CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL

City Council N/A

Division Director Signature {optional} Date| Approval Date Finance Director {< $5,000} Date
Agenda Item #: N/A

Department Director Signature Date City Manager {< $60,000} Date



https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA-lYZBxV8-flOwhh-7R5jPsvr8jQfv2K8

	BAR Memo PW8_Fiscal Agent Final.pdf
	BAR Memo PW8_Fiscal Agent BAR.pdf

		2025-02-11T11:02:25-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




